
Messiah (8-7) -vs- Stevenson (6-5)
3/20/2026 at Owings Mills, Md.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Daniel Knight (1-2)
Loss: Chris Fortunato (2-1)
HBP: Mason Gove
PB: Matt Luchovick (1)
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Messiah 0 0 7 1 0 2 0 0 10 10 1
Stevenson 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 7 1

Messiah 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Isaiah Parido cf 4 3 2 2 1 1 2
Cristian Reyna 2b 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Drew Hurst 3b 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
David Martinez rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Carter Reid 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Brayden Burkholder 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Moyer ss 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Micah Smith ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Luchovick c 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Brayden Kratz dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Landon Mark lf 3 2 2 0 1 0 1
Daniel Knight p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 10 10 9 6 5 5

2B: Cristian Reyna (1); Nick Moyer (1)
3B: Isaiah Parido (1)
SF: Cristian Reyna (1); David Martinez (1)
SB: Isaiah Parido (2); Drew Hurst (2); Landon Mark (1)
HBP: Brayden Burkholder (1)
PO: Brayden Burkholder (1)
E: Cristian Reyna (1)

Stevenson 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Vaughan ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Gavin Wagner ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Shaun Rudick 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Deery 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jaylon Surell 2b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Christopher Manco 2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Collin Palmieri 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Vincent Licor 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Levi Loughry c 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
    Aj Viccora c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Noll lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Elijah Ritter lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Laverty dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cole Reich rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael McGarry rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Mayza cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Jake Adamec cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Fortunato p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Gove p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zachary Marsh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charles Bateman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 7 2 2 7 8

2B: Jaylon Surell (1)
E: Chris Fortunato (1)

Messiah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniel Knight (W, 1-2) 7.0 7 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 29 31 6 8 107
Totals 7 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 29 31 6 8 107

Stevenson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Fortunato (L, 2-1) 3.0 7 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 18 3 4 67
Mason Gove 3.0 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 9 14 6 1 52
Zachary Marsh 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 28
Charles Bateman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 10 10 10 6 5 2 0 1 0 28 37 10 5 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Messiah - Top of 1st MES STE
Isaiah Parido flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Cristian Reyna lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Drew Hurst struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 0

Stevenson - Bottom of 1st MES STE
Ben Vaughan grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Shaun Rudick grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Jaylon Surell doubled down the lf line (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Collin Palmieri reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-1 K); Jaylon Surell advanced to third. 0 0
Levi Loughry grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Messiah - Top of 2nd MES STE
David Martinez grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Carter Reid walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Nick Moyer struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Matt Luchovick reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Carter Reid out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0

Stevenson - Bottom of 2nd MES STE
John Noll grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 0 0
Caleb Laverty popped up to lf (0-0). 0 0
Cole Reich grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKFF). 0 0

Messiah - Top of 3rd MES STE
Brayden Kratz singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Landon Mark singled to right field (1-2 KBS); Brayden Kratz advanced to second. 0 0
Isaiah Parido tripled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 KKBB); Landon Mark scored; Brayden Kratz scored. 2 0
Cristian Reyna doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Isaiah Parido scored. 3 0
Drew Hurst singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Cristian Reyna scored. 4 0
David Martinez grounded out to 3b (0-1 F); Drew Hurst advanced to second. 4 0
Carter Reid flied out to rf (2-2 KBFBF). 4 0
Drew Hurst stole third. 4 0
Nick Moyer doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Drew Hurst scored. 5 0
Matt Luchovick singled to center field, RBI (1-2 SFB); Nick Moyer scored. 6 0
Brayden Kratz walked (3-2 KBBFBFB); Matt Luchovick advanced to second. 6 0
Brayden Kratz advanced to second; Matt Luchovick Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on an error by
p, scored. 7 0
Landon Mark grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBS). 7 0

Stevenson - Bottom of 3rd MES STE
Zach Mayza grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFFB). 7 0
Ben Vaughan walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 0
Shaun Rudick flied out to cf (0-2 SK). 7 0
Jaylon Surell singled up the middle (0-0); Ben Vaughan advanced to second. 7 0
Collin Palmieri singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Jaylon Surell advanced to second; Ben Vaughan scored. 7 1
Levi Loughry reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 SBBK); Collin Palmieri out at second 2b. 7 1

Messiah - Top of 4th MES STE
Mason Gove to p for Chris Fortunato. 7 1
Isaiah Parido singled to right field (1-0 B). 7 1
Isaiah Parido stole second. 7 1
Cristian Reyna struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 7 1



Drew Hurst walked (3-1 FBBBB). 7 1
Drew Hurst advanced to second on a wild pitch; Isaiah Parido advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 1
David Martinez flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Isaiah Parido scored. 8 1
Carter Reid flied out to rf (0-0). 8 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stevenson - Bottom of 4th MES STE
John Noll struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 8 1
Caleb Laverty singled to left field (2-0 BB). 8 1
Cole Reich flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 8 1
Zach Mayza struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 8 1

Messiah - Top of 5th MES STE
Nick Moyer grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 8 1
Matt Luchovick fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 8 1
Brayden Kratz fouled out to 3b (2-2 BSBFF). 8 1

Stevenson - Bottom of 5th MES STE
Ben Vaughan grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 8 1
Shaun Rudick fouled out to c (0-0). 8 1
Jaylon Surell struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 8 1

Messiah - Top of 6th MES STE
Landon Mark singled to left field (1-1 BK). 8 1
Isaiah Parido walked (3-0 BBBB); Landon Mark advanced to second. 8 1
Isaiah Parido stole second; Landon Mark stole third. 8 1
Cristian Reyna flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Landon Mark scored. 9 1
Drew Hurst singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Isaiah Parido scored. 10 1
David Martinez fouled out to 1b (3-2 FBBBK). 10 1
Brayden Burkholder pinch hit for Carter Reid. 10 1
Brayden Burkholder hit by pitch (1-2 KKH); Drew Hurst advanced to second. 10 1
Drew Hurst stole third. 10 1
Brayden Burkholder picked off, out at first p to 1b. 10 1

Stevenson - Bottom of 6th MES STE
Brayden Burkholder to 1b. 10 1
Collin Palmieri struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 10 1
Levi Loughry walked (3-1 BSBBB). 10 1
John Noll lined out to lf (0-2 KSFF). 10 1
Caleb Laverty struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 10 1

Messiah - Top of 7th MES STE
Christopher Manco to 2b for Jaylon Surell. 10 1
Gavin Wagner to ss for Ben Vaughan. 10 1
Tyler Deery to 3b for Shaun Rudick. 10 1
Vincent Licor to 1b for Collin Palmieri. 10 1
Aj Viccora to c for Levi Loughry. 10 1
Elijah Ritter to lf for John Noll. 10 1
Zachary Marsh to p for Mason Gove. 10 1
Nick Moyer walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 1
Matt Luchovick lined out to rf (3-2 BBKFBF). 10 1
Nick Moyer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 1
Brayden Kratz struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFBBS). 10 1
Micah Smith pinch ran for Nick Moyer. 10 1
Landon Mark walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 1



Isaiah Parido struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK). 10 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stevenson - Bottom of 7th MES STE
Micah Smith to ss. 10 1
Cole Reich popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 10 1
Zach Mayza singled to right field (2-2 KFBB). 10 1
Zach Mayza advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 1
Gavin Wagner struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 10 1
Tyler Deery singled to left field (2-0 BB); Zach Mayza advanced to third. 10 1
Christopher Manco singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Tyler Deery advanced to second; Zach Mayza scored. 10 2
Vincent Licor struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBFS). 10 2

Messiah - Top of 8th MES STE
Jake Adamec to cf for Zach Mayza. 10 2
Michael McGarry to rf for Cole Reich. 10 2
Charles Bateman to p for Zachary Marsh. 10 2

Stevenson - Bottom of 8th MES STE


